
EVOGUE

PARTS LIST



2



PAGE

1. DOCTOR TABLE SECTION, TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE

(AU-HV3070DX)(AU-HV3000D/3010D)

1-1 . DOCTOR TABLE ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 6

1-2 . HOLDER ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 8

1-3 . AUTO SELECT VALVE --------------------------------------------------------------- 10

1-4 . AIR MANIFOLD 8P -------------------------------------------------------------------- 12

1-5 . AIR MANIFOLD ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 12

2. DOCTOR TABLE SECTION, CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE

(AU-HV3080DX)(AU-HV3020D)

2-1 . COVER PARTS ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 14

2-2 . ROD ARM PARTS -------------------------------------------------------------------- 16

2-3 . TABLE ASSY. ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 16

2-4 . TABLE INTERNAL PARTS ----------------------------------------------------------- 18

2-5 . ROD STRUCTURE PARTS ----------------------------------------------------------- 20

2-6 . CONTROL PARTS -------------------------------------------------------------------- 22

2-7 . ROD MECHA PARTS ----------------------------------------------------------------- 24

2-8 . ROD ADDITIONAL HP ---------------------------------------------------------------- 26

2-9 . SUB TRAY PARTS -------------------------------------------------------------------- 28

2-10 . TABLE INTERNAL PARTS ----------------------------------------------------------- 30

3. BALANCE ARM

3-1 . BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED

DELIVERY STYLE --------------------------------------------------------------------- 32

3-2 . BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED

DELIVERY STYLE---------------------------------------------------------------------- 34

4. SWING ARMS FOR QUOLIS CHAIRS

4-1 . DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY. (AU-HV3370SQ) --------------- 36

4-2 . DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3375SQ) -------------------------------------------------- 38

4-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ) ---------------------------------------------- 40

4-4 . MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS) ------------------------------------------ 42

TABLE OF CONTENTS

3



PAGE

5. SWING ARMS FOR BEL-50 CHAIRS

5-1 . DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY. (AU-HV3270SX) ---------------- 44

5-2 . DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3275SX)  -------------------------------------------------- 46

5-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX) ----------------------------------------------- 48

5-4 . MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX) ----------------------------------------- 50

5-5 . MONITOR SWING ARM W/O BRACKET (AU-HV3289MSX) ---------------------- 50

6. ASSISTANT INSTRUMENT VAC PAC, SWING TYPE

6-1 . VAC PACS (AU-HV3410/3400/3401W) --------------------------------------------- 52

7. PMU

7-1 . PMU ASSY. 1 -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 54

7-2 . PMU ASSY. 2 -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 56

7-3 . PMU BOWL ASSY. -------------------------------------------------------------------- 58

7-4 . FRONT COVER ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 60

7-5 . PMU ASSISTANT ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 62

8. CURVED LIGHT POST ASSY. AND MONITOR BRACKET FOR PMU

8-1 . LIGHT POST ASSY. (AU-HV3908) --------------------------------------------------- 64

8-2 . MONITOR BRACKET ----------------------------------------------------------------- 66

9. PMU CHAIR MOUNTING BRACKET

9-1 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR QUOLIS (AU-HV3902) ------------------------------ 68

9-2 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR PRO II (AU-HV3901) -------------------------------- 70

9-3 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR BEL-50/PRO III (AU-HV3901N) -------------------- 70

10. JUNCTION BOX FOR QUOLIS CHAIR (AU-HV3950/3950Q)------------------------------- 72

11. AIR ACTIVATED POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR MOTOR/SCALER/F.O.

11-1 . NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR  DR. TABLE 

ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808) -------------------------------------------------------- 74

11-2 . OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE  

ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807) -------------------------------------------------------- 76

12. CABINET MOUNTED SIDE DELIVERY (AU-HV3055D)

12-1 . SIDE DELIVERY ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 78

12-2 . DOCTOR TABLE ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 80

12-3 . BALANCE ARM ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 82

TABLE OF CONTENTS

4



PAGE

12-4 MOUNTING BRACKET ---------------------------------------------------------------- 84

12-5 WATER BOTTLE BRACKET ---------------------------------------------------------- 86

13. CABINET MOUNTED REAR DELIVERY(AU-HV3561/3563)

13-1 . REAR DELIVERY ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 88

13-2 . DOCTOR TABLE ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 90

13-3 . DOCTOR ARM ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 92

13-4 ASSISTANT ARM ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 92

13-5 VACUUM -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 94

13-6 . MANIFOLD 4P -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 96

13-7 . T-JOINT --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 96

14. HANDPIECE ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98

WIRING DIAGRAM     *Q5500: Quolis Chair (Model Q5500), Q3300: Evogue Chair (Model Q3300), BEL5000: Quolis 5000 Chair (Model Q5000)

1 . AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / 

Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 -------------------------------------------------------------- 100

2 . AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL

TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ---------------------------------- 101

3 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 / Q5500 / 

Q3300 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 102

4 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL

TYPE Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ------------------------------------------------------ 103

5 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR ------ 104

6 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL

TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR ------------------------------------------------------------------ 105

7 . AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 /

Q5500 / Q3300 ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 106

8 . AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 / 

Q5500 / Q3300 ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 107

9 . AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 -------- 108

10 . AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50

CHAIR ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 109

11 . AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR -------------------------------------------------- 110

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5



for AU-HV3000D only

for AU-HV3000D only

1

2

9

5

8

7

6
5

3

4

6

8 9

7

36

38

32

31

2724
26

3337

40

35
22

34

444342

46

43

13

14

15

16

26

30

29

12

28

23

11

20
25 21

19

28

12

18

41

45

39

26

10

17

1-1. DOCTOR TABLE

6



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0GNHA0 MEMBRANE SWITCH 1

2 1P0458A0 TABLE TOP W/MEMBRANE SWITCH 1

3 ZSA11NSU HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3

4 AAFT80A0 TABLE FIXING WASHER 1

5 AFFR96A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1111) 4

6 AFFR95A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1111) 2

7 1A0GNBAV TABLE HANDLE 2

8 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

9 ZA887NXY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 2

10 1A0GN4AV V TABLE CHASSIS 1

11 AAFT74A0 TABLE ROTATION BRAKE 2

12 1P045AA0 AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY 2

13 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

14 1P04AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1

15 1P06GNA0 TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH) 1

16 1P06GMA0
TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FLUSHOUT, BOWL
FLUSH, CUPFILLER)

1,3

17 1P04AYA0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (WATER) 5

18 1P04AUA0 PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (AIR BRAKE) 1

19 FJLA14A0 NEEDLE VALVE KNOB 6

20 FJLA15A0 CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4

21 FJLA16A0 CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2

22 1E0671A0 PULL BACK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: D7350

23 1E04R2A0 OIL-MIST SEPARATOR 1

24 1P044ZA0 CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

25 1P04B0A0 HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

26 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 4

27 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2

28 ZA111LWU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS 4

29 ZA761NLG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5×5 BLACK 2

30 ZB511NAU SPRING WASHER M5 2

31 ZA812NAY NUT M5 CHROME 2

32 ZA887NXY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 2

33 ZA111JNU PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1

34 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 3 USA P-N: P1875

35 AGFM02A0 IN-LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY W/BARB FITTING 1/4 1

36 AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W 3 USA P-N: D432T

37 AFFS14B0 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 3 USA P-N: P1062

38 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1061

39 ZA761NSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3

40 1P06GPA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

41 AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1053

42 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32(SEAL) 8 USA P-N: P1055

43 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 6 USA P-N: P1052

44 AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 1 USA P-N: P1054

45 1P04AVA0 MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1

46 1P04AWA0 MANIFOLD W/BOWL 1

7



1-2. HOLDER

1 2

3

6

7

8

5

4

8



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0GNEAV HOLDER BRACKET 1 -

2 1A0GN3AV HOLDER BRACKET COVER 1

3 1A0GTNA0 HOLDER BAR 1

4 AFFX37B0 SYRINGE HOLDER 1 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4578

5 AFFX36B0 HANDPIECE HOLDER 3 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4579

6 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

7 ZA761NSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 2

8 1P04B0A0 HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

9



1-3. AUTO SELECT VALVE

5

3
4

2

1

2

7

6

9

8

10

3

10



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 FATA08E0 AUTO-SELECT VALVE DIAPHRAGM (BG) 1 VW150001

2 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32(SEAL) 13 USA P-N: P1055

3 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 7 USA P-N: P1052

4 AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 3 USA P-N: P1053

5 FGMA56D0 CHECK VALVE TYPE-1 M5 3

6 FALC13A0 JOINT SEAL 3

7 AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 3 USA P-N: P1054

8 ZA111LWU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS 9

9 1P06HZA0 DRIVE AIR ADJUSTMENT SCREW 4

10 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

11



1-4. AIR MANIFOLD 8P

1-5. AIR MANIFOLD

AU-HV3100C
AU-HV3120C

AU-HV3105C

AU-HV3110C

AU-HV3115C

5

6

2

2 3

2

1

1

2
1

4

3

3

4

12



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1053

2 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1052

3 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) - USA P-N: P1055

4 AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 - USA P-N: P1054

5 1P04AVA0 MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1

6 1P04AWA0 MANIFOLD W/ BOWL 1

13



2-1. COVER PARTS

2

1596

7

8

3

7

7

7

4

14



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1E06CUA0 HEX SPACER BSB-530E 2

2 1A0MYTB0 ROD TABLE COVER(T) E 1

3 1A0MYPA0 ROD TABLE COVER(U) 1

4 1A0MYQA0 ROD HOSE COVER(R) 1

5 1A0MYRA0 ROD HOSE COVER(F) 1

6 1A0MYSC0 ROD HP REST 1 VW21C0162

7 ZA111LPU PAN HEAD SCREW M4×8 SUS 10

8 ZA111L2Y PAN HEAD SCREW M4×40 CHROME 2

9 AEFY91A0 STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

15



2-2. ROD ARM PARTS

2

3
4

2-3. TABLE ASSY.

6

5

5

9

7

7

8

1

1616



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0MYXA0 ROD ARM 1

2 1A0MYYB0 ROD ROLLER 1 VW19D0081

3 1G0739A0 ROD ROLLER BRACKET (LR) 1

4 1P05K8A0 ROD ARM PART 1

5 ZA887LPU PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4×8 SUS 4

6 ZA887NSY PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M5X12 CHROME 2

7 ZA761NWG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5×20 BLACK 6

8 1P05KAA0 CONTROL PART ASSEMBLY 1

9 1P05KBA0 ROD HANDLE PART 2

17



2-4. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS

627

22

13
12

5
25

24

1

20
17

16 28

31

23 19

11

14

9

17
18

16

26

15

30

4

4
21

7

11

29

8

5

2
3

for AU-HV3020D only

3015

for AU-HV3020D only

18



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA88JLPU PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS 1

2 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

3 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

4 1P053ZA0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR WATER 4

5 1P0540A0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR AIR 2

6 ZSA11NSU HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3

7 AFFR95A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1111) 2

8 AFFR96A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1111) 4

9 AAFT80A0 TABLE FIXING WASHER 1

10 ZB511NAU SPRING WASHER Φ5 SUS 3

11 ZA761NLG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5×5 BLACK 2

12 ZA812NAY NUT M5 CHROME 1

13 ZA887NXY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 1

14 AAFT74A0 TABLE ROTATING BRAKE 1

15 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875

16 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP(3330 5/8) 2

18 1E0671A0 PULL BACK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: D7350

19 1E04R2A0 OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1

20 ZB552LAU EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS 1

21 1P057EA0 INLINE FILTER ASSEMBLY 1

22 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

23 FJMA06A0 WAGO CAGE CLAMP (260-361) 1

24 1P04AVA0 MANIFOLD 8P (AU-HV3055) 1

25 1P06GPA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

26 1P06HRA0 3V VALVE SWITCH (A) 1

27 ZA887LPU PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4X8 SUS 4

28 ZA111JNU PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1

29 ZA761NPG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X8 BLACK 1

30 1P06HSA0 3V VALVE SWITCH (M) 1

31 FJLA27A0 WAGO CAGE CLAMP (260-301) 6

19



2-5. ROD STRUCTURE PARTS

1

9

6

3

2
4

57

1

1

8

20



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA887LPU PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4X8 SUS 4

2 ZA761NLG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5×5 BLACK 2

3 ZA111GLU PAN SCREW M3X5 SUS 5

4 1A0K0EC0 CONNECTOR NUT 3

5 1P05KDA0 HP TUBE CONNECT ASSEMBLY 3

6 ZA887NPY PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M5X8 CHROME 4

7 1A0LP0A0 4-HOLE HP NUT 3

8 1E06CSA0 ADJUSTABLE CABLE CLIP ARC.68-S6-14 5

9 1P05KCA0 HP HOSE CONNECT ASSEMBLY 3

21



2-6. CONTROL PARTS

4

5
3

2

1

7

6

22



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0MYWA0 ROD SW COVER 1

2 AAFE98D0 TOUCH PAD 1

3 AGFS16A0 TOUCH PAD SWITCH 1

4 1A033FA0 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME N-80 2

5 1A0MZHA0 BRACKET FOR CONTROL PAD 1

6 1A0MZ7A0 CONTROL PAD ARM 1

7 ZA887LSU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4X12 SUS 2

23



2-7. ROD MECHA PARTS

9

10
12

11

8

1314

A.

7

3

1
6

5

4

※⑤ and ⑥ are included in ⑦

24

2

24



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

LEAD
TIME

NOTE

1 1A0TS3B0 ROD MECHA BRACKET 1 AU20C0002 C

2 1P05KEA0 ROD MECHA STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 4 C

3 1A0MYVA0 ROD BLANK COVER 1 C

4 ZA88JLPU PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS 10 A

5 ZA812JAU NUT M3 SUS 3 A

6 ZA88JJTY PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M3X14 CHROME 3 A

7 1P05KFA0 ROD PILOT VALVE(A) 3 VW18K0036 C

8 1A0MZ4C0 ROD ROTATION AXIS 1 C

9 1A0MYZA0 ROD AXIS BRACKET L 1 C

10 1A0MZ1A0 ADJUST BLOCK 1 C

11 1A0MZ0C0 ROD AXIS BRACKET R 1 C

12 1A0MZ6A0 ROD SPRING 1 C

13 ZA111J1U PAN SCREW M3X35 SUS 1 A

14 AFFX60A0 PAN SCREW P TYPE M4X20 CHROME 4 A

A
ROD MECHA STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY WITH PILOT
VALVE(A)

1 C

25

1P07EKA0



2-8. ROD ADDITIONAL HP

4

3
2

5

1

26



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P05J3A0 ROD ADDITIONAL HP 1

2 AFFS14B0 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 2 USA P-N: P1062

3 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 2 USA P-N: P1061

4 1E05GVA0 HP HOSE 1

5 1P06K1A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR WATER 1

27



2-9. SUB TRAY PARTS

6

7

3

8

9

10

11

4

2

12

5

1

28



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0MZBCV TRAY ARM 1 VW19G0007

2 1A03A0A0 BRAKE RING 1

3 1A0MZAA0 TRAY FLANGED SHAFT 1

4 ZA761NLG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5×5 BLACK 4

5 ZA761NYU SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 SUS 1

6 ZA112LRU FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10 3

7 1A0QPPAV USA SUB TRAY 1

8 1E02E4A0 THRUST WASHER AS-1103 3

9 1E02E6A0 NEEDLE BEARING AXK-1103 1

10 FJCA19A0 U NUT M16XP2 1

11 1E06NPA0 NUT CAP M16 1

12 1P05KGA0 TRAY ARM ASSEMBLY 1

29



2-10. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS

1

6

3

5

4

2

7

30



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0MZ5A0 ROD HANDLE 1

2 1A0MZDA0 SPRING FOR LEVER 1

3 1A0MZ2A0 AIR BRAKE LEVER 1

4 1P05KLA0 ROD BRAKE VALVE 1

5 1A0MZKA0 SHAFT FOR LEVER 1

6 ZA88JJNY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3X6 CHROME 2

7 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 1

31



13

18

1

14

15

16
3 4

9

5

6
7

8

919
10

13

13

12

11

2

17

3-1. BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE 

32



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFK84AV BALANCE ARM FRAME COVER 1

2 AAFK85AV TABLE BRACKET BOTTOM COVER 1

3 AAFF04C0 END CAP 1

4 AAFT87A0 BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP 2

5 APNA19A0 NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 1

6 CANF43B0 ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING 1

7 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

8 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

9 ZA114LRU TRUSS M4X10 SUS 11

10 ZA761NPG HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X8 BLACK 1

11 ZA761NWG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5×20 BLACK 3

12 ZA761NYG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 BLACK 3

13 ZB511NAU SPRING WASHER M5 4

14 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 4

15 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

16 ZA111LRY PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME 2

17 1A0GNGB0 TABLE ROTATION SHAFT 1

18 1P0459A0 BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY 1

19 AAFF05C0 END CAP (REAR) 1

33



3-2.  BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM

10

2

2

5

4

1

16

7

8

9

215

2
11

12

14

13
17

3

6

34



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFT87A0 BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP 2

2 ZA114LRU TRUSS HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 9

3 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 4

4 AAFF04C0 END CAP 1

5 ZA111LRY PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME 2

6 CANF43B0 ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING 1

7 APNA19A0 NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 1

8 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

9 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

10 AAFK84A0 COVER FOR PIPING 1

11 AAFF05C0 END CAP (REAR) 1

12 ZA761NYG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 BLACK 3

13 ZA761NWG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X20 BLACK 1

14 AAFK85A0 BOTTOM COVER FOR TABLE BRACKET 1

15 1P05GKA0 ROD BALANCE ARM 1

16 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

17 ZB511NAU SPRING WASHER Φ5 SUS 3

35



23

3

25

27

35

21

29

28

10
22

20

21

19

17

12

37

36

22

21

22

4-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3370SQ)

8

2418

33

32

31

1

69

16

21

27

22

15

14
11

30

35

7

7

29

28

10

13

35

26

5

4

38

34

2

36



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 4

2 AAFB95C0 HOSE COVER 1

3 1A0HHGAV DOCTOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE) 1

4 1P048MA0 L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY 1

5 1A0HCPAV LIGHT SWING ARM 1

6 AAFF06C0 WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

7 1P074JA0 ROTATION WASHER ASSY -

8 AAFK86A0 BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA) 1

9 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

10 AAFT92A0 SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER 2

11 1P04ANA0 UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

12 1P04APA0 LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

13 AAFU04B0 LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER 1 VG16E0021

14 AAFU05A0 ROTATION STOPPER 1

15 1A0H3KAV BRACKET FOR DENTAL LIGHT PCB 1

16 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 4

17 1P04ALA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

18 AFFS17A0
WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

1
USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

19 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

20 AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

21 AFFS40A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1110) 8

22 AFFS41A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK-1111) 4

23 FJHA34A0 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME 2

24 AFFV15A0 QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941

25 1G06Z4A0
CHECK VALVE (INLINE) W/ 1/8" BARBS AND
WASHERS

1 USA P-N: V1848

26 DAMS68AA RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER 4

27 FAAA30A0 BRAKE SHOE 2

28 ZSA11TZU BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS 2

29 ZB562TAU WASHER 16X32X2 SUS 2

30 ZSA01Q1U FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS 1

31 ZA761PSG HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK 4

32 ZA771QWU SET SCREW M10X20 4

33 ZA761Q2G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK 4

34 ZA887NUU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS 4

35 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 4

36 ZA761O#U HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

37 ZA762P3G HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X45 4

38 ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 4

37



20

32 31

30

29

28

27

7

3

14

17

15
21

22

16

6

4

9

10

12

24

23

1

8

25

26

2

11

13

18

19

19

18

26

25

8

5

33

4-2. DR. SWING ARM  (AU-HV3375SQ)

38



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 4

2 AAFB95C0 HOSE COVER 1

3 1A0HHGAV DOCTOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE) 1

4 AAFF06C0 WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

5 1P074JA0 ROTATION WASHER ASSY -

6 AAFK86A0 WATER BOTTLE BRACKET (SA) 1

7 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

8 AAFT92A0 SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER 2

9 1P04ANA0 UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

10 1P04APA0 LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

11 AAFU03A0 COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT 1

12 ZA762P3G CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK 4

13 FJHA34A0 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME 2

14 1P04ALA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

15 AFFS17A0
WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

1
USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

16 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

17 AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

18 AFFS40A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1110) 4

19 AFFS41A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK-1110) 2

20 ZA761O#U HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

21 AFFV15A0 QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941

22 1G06Z4A0
CHECK VALVE (INLINE) WITH 1/8" BARBS AND
WASHERS

1 USA P-N: V1848

23 DAMS68AA RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER 4

24 FAAA30A0 BRAKE SHOE 1

25 ZSA11TZU BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS 2

26 ZB562TAU FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS 2

27 ZSA01Q1U FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS 1

28 ZA761PSG HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK 4

29 ZA771QWU SET SCREW M10X20 4

30 ZA761Q2G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK 4

31 ZA887NUU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS 4

32 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

33 ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 4

39



16

6

12

13

16

17

9

10

4
11

5

1

14

2
22

19

20

21

15
18

24

23
12

13

17

6

8

7

27

24

3

26

25

4-3. LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ) 

40



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 4

2 AAFB95C0 HOSE COVER 1

3 1P048MA0 L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY 1

4 1A0HCPAV LIGHT SWING ARM 1

5 1P074JA0 ROTATION WASHER ASSY -

6 AAFT92AV SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER 2

7 1P04ANA0 UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

8 1P04APA0 LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

9 AAFU03A0 COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT 1

10 AAFU04B0 LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER 1 VG16E0021

11 AAFU05A0 ROTATION STOPPER 1

12 AFFS40A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1110) 4

13 AFFS41A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK-1110) 2

14 DAMS68AA RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER 4

15 FAAA30A0 BRAKE SHOE 1

16 ZSA11TZU BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS 2

17 ZB562TAU FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS 2

18 ZSA01Q1U FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS 1

19 ZA761PSG HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK 4

20 ZA774QWU CAP POINT SET SCREW M10X20 SUS 4

21 ZA761Q2G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK 4

22 ZA887NUU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS 4

23 ZA762P3G CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK 4

24 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 3

25 1A0H3KAV BRACKET FOR DENTAL LIGHT PCB 1

26 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 4

27 ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 4

41



3

12

5

9
10

6

13

14

8

21

20

4

1

11

2

19

16

17

22

18

15

9
10

13

14

5

7

4-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS)

42



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 4

2 AAFB95C0 HOSE COVER 1

3 1A0HHFAV MONITOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE) 1

4 1P074JA0 ROTATION WASHER ASSY -

5 AAFT92AV SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER 2

6 1P04ANA0 UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

7 1P04APA0 LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

8 AAFU03A0 COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT 1

9 AFFS40A0 THRUST WASHER (AS-1110) 4

10 AFFS41A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK-1111) 2

11 DAMS68AA RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER 4

12 FAAA30A0 BRAKE SHOE 1

13 ZSA11TZU BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS 2

14 ZB562TAU FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS 2

15 ZSA01Q1U FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS 1

16 ZA761PSG HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK 4

17 ZA774QWU CAP POINT SET SCREW M10X20 SUS 4

18 ZA761Q2G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK 4

19 ZA887NUU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS 4

20 ZA762P3G CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK 4

21 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

22 ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 4

43



5-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3270SX)

17

20

15

18
22

10

8

7

12 11

12

2

3

12

13

11

1211

7

10

9

11

16

5

19

421

14

1

23

24

6

44



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFU04B0 LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER 1 VG16E0021

2 FATA89B0 ROTATION SHAFT 1

3 ZSA01OWU FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3

4 AFFV15A0 QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941

5 1G06Z4A0
CHECK VALVE (INLINE) W/ 1/8" BARBS AND
WASHERS

1 USA P-N: V1848

6 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

7 FJTA26A0 FINE U-NUT (FU09SS) 2

8 FJRA53A0 NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

9 FJMA68A0 NYLON CLAMP (3304) 1

10 ZA88JLRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

11 FJNA55A0 NEEDLE BEARING 4

12 FJNA56A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 8

13 1A0GV8AV SWING MOUNT ARM ASSEMBLY FOR LIGHT 1 VG18K0020

14 1A0GV9AV DOCTOR SWING ARM FOR BEL-50 1 VG18K0012

15 AAFF06C0 WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

16 AAFK86A0 BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA) 1

17 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

18 ZA761O#U HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

19 FJHA34A0 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME 2

20 1P04ALA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

21 AFFS17A0
WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

1
USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

22 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

23 AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

24 1P048MA0 L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY 1

45



5-2. DR. SWING ARM  (AU-HV3275SX)

17

15

20
18

4

16

10

12

11
6

1
21

5
12

11

3

2

13

10

9

7

14

19

7

8

46



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AFFV15A0 QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941

2 FATA89B0 ROTATION SHAFT 1

3 ZSA01OWU FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X 20 3

4 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

5 AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

6 1G06Z4A0
CHECK VALVE (INLINE) WITH 1/8" BARBS AND
WASHERS

1 USA P-N: V1848

7 FJTA26A0 FINE U-NUT (FU09SS) 2

8 FJRA53A0 NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

9 FJMA68A0 NYLON CLAMP (3304) 1

10 ZA88JLRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

11 FJNA55A0 NEEDLE BEARING 2

12 FJNA56A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4

13 FATB13BV SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE 1

14 1A0GV9AV DOCTOR SWING ARM FOR BEL-50 1 VG18K0012

15 AAFF06C0 WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

16 AAFK86A0 BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA) 1

17 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

18 ZA761O#U HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

19 FJHA34A0 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME 2

20 1P04ALA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

21 AFFS17A0
WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

1
USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

47



5-3. LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX) 

1

12

13

11
10

11

11

10

4

5

7

2

3

6

8

9

9

6

48



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFU04B0 LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER 1 VG16E0021

2 FATA89B0 ROTATION SHAFT 1

3 ZSA01OWU FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3

4 1P048MA0 L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY 1

5 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

6 FJTA26A0 FINE U-NUT (FU09SS) 2

7 FJRA53A0 NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

8 FJMA68A0 NYLON CLAMP (3304) 1

9 ZA88JLRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

10 FJNA55A0 NEEDLE BEARING 2

11 FJNA56A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4

12 1A0GV8AV SWING MOUNT ARM ASSEMBLY FOR LIGHT 1 VG18K0020

13 FATB13BV SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE 1

49



5-5. MONITOR SWING ARM W/O BRACKET (AU-HV3289MSX)

5-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX)

9

8

10

11 12

7 5

7 5

11 12

6

4

3

2

1

3

50



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 FATA89B0 ROTATION SHAFT 1

2 ZSA01OWU FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20 SUS 3

3 FJTA26A0 FINE U-NUT (FU09SS) 2

4 FJMA28A0 NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

5 FJNA55A0 NEEDLE BEARING 2

6 ZA88JLRU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4X10 SUS 1

7 FJNA56A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4

8 1A0GYAAV MONITOR SWING ARM FOR BEL-50 1

9 FATB13BV SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE 1

10 1A0GYAAV MONITOR SWING ARM FOR BEL-50 1

11 FJNA56A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4

12 FJNA55A0 NEEDLE BEARING 2

51



6-1. VAC PACS (AU-HV3410/3400/3401W)

for QUOLISfor BEL-50

1 2

13

17

18

14

15
16

3

7

6

5

4

8
9

10

12
5

19

21

22

20

23

26

27
3

25 24

28

29

30

11

52



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P06HDA0 VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR BEL-50 (CN80) 1

1P079GA0 VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR BEL-50 (RAL9003)

2 1P06HCA0 VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR QUOLIS 1

3 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

4 ZA761NYU SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 SUS 4

5 ZB511NAU SPRING WASHER M5 SUS 5

6 ZB562NAU WASHER M5 SUS 4

7 1E015JA0 U-NUT M12 (P1.25) CHROME 1

8 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 2

9 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

10 1P04B1A0 VAC PAC BODY ASSEMBLY (CN80) 1

1P079HA0 VAC PAC BODY ASSEMBLY (RAL9003)

11 AFFS22A0 PINCH VALVE 2 USA P-N: D7022

12 ZA761NRU HEX SOCKET BOLT M5X10 SUS 1

13 AAFF12BV VAC PAC BODY BOTTOM FRAME (CN80) 1

1A0XPEAV VAC PAC BODY BOTTOM FRAME (RAL9003)

14 ZA88JLPU PAN HEAD SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS 4

15 AFFS50A0 GROMMET (C30NG79EUL) 1

16 1P04B2A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G

17 AFFS26A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU

18 AFFS27A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL

19 1P0587A0 VAC PAC COVER (CN80) 1

1P079NA0 VAC PAC COVER (RAL9003)

20 1P04B3A0 1/4 - 1/4 - 1/8 MANIFOLD 2

21 AFFS25B0 SOLID COLLECTOR (SIDE) 1 VS18D0005 USA P-N: S1386

22 1A0GTCA0 LIFTING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM 1

23 1A0GNDAV
ROTATING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM
(CN80)

1

1A0XP7AV
ROTATING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM
(RAL9003)

24 ZA812OAU NUT M6 SUS 1

25 ZA774OVU CAP POINT SET SCREW M6X18 SUS 1

26 1A0GNFAV VAC PAC SECOND ARM (ADC) (CN80) 1

1A0XP8AV VAC PAC SECOND ARM (ADC) (RAL9003)

27 1E02E1A0 ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE) 0.01m

28 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 1

29 FASA85D0 ASSISTANT HOLDER 1 VS17D0023

30 ZA887LUY PAN HEAD SCREW 2P M4X16 CHROME 2

53



7-1. PMU ASSY 1
 

for BEL50

1311

21

20

19
1816

27

7

25

26

12

6

2

17

15

24

23

14

22

28

29

4
1

3
5

1098

1

54



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA761QVU HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS 5

2 ZA114NPU TRUSS M5X8 SUS 2

3 ZA761QYU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X25 SUS 2

4 1A0H9PBV BRACKET FOR BRACKET 1 -

5 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

6 1P04BZA0 PMU MANIFOLD 1 1

7 1A0H9QB0 BRACKET FOR LIGHT BOARD 1

8 FAMD80A0 CHAMBER 1

9 1P04MCA0 VIBRATION ABSORBER ASSEMBLY 1

10 1P04M9A0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 2

11 1P04M8A0 FLOW CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

12 ZA111LRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

13 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875

14 FALI30F0 DIAPHRAGM (OD:28) 2

15 1P0487A0 SPOOL ASSEMBLY 1

16 ZA88JJPU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M3X8 SUS 4

17 ZA761PSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X12 SUS 2

18 ZA812LAU NUT M4 SUS 1

19 ZB511LAU SPRING WASHER 1

20 ZA88JLWU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M4X20 SUS 1

21 ZA774ORU SET SCREW M6X10 SUS 1

22 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

23 AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 2 USA P-N: P1053

24 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 3 USA P-N: P1055

25 FALC86A0 SEAL (BOWL FLUSH) 1

26 FALC85A0 SEAL (CUPFILLER) 1

27 1P04MAA0 SMALL MASTER VALVE ASSEMBLY 2

28 FGNA30A0 UMBILICAL HOSE CLAMP 1

29 X-41350 UMBILICAL HOSE  Φ50MM 1

55



7-2. PMU ASSY 2

30

29

24

161513
12

20
25

10

21

17

22
23

19

18

14

26

11

27

3

7

7

7

1

2

9

4

6

8

5

28

56



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 4

2 ZA761PWU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS 2

3 ZA761OSU CAP BOLT M6X12 SUS 4

4 AFFV15A0 QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941

5 AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

6 1P04MDA0 WATER BOTTLE FIXING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1

7 ZA114NPU TRUSS M5X8 SUS 9

8 ZA114NRU TRUSS M5X10 SUS 2

9 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 1

10 ZA114LPU TRUSS M4X8 SUS 4

11 1A0H9SA0 PMU TOP COVER 1

12 1A0HAFA0 PMU CAP 3 1

13 1A0HAGA0 PMU CAP 4 2

14 1P04MGA0 REAR COVER ASSEMBLY 1

15 1A0HADA0 PMU CAP 1 1

16 1A0HAEA0 PMU CAP 2 1

17 1A0H9TA0 PMU RIGHT COVER 1

18 1A0H9UA0 PMU LEFT COVER 1

19 AEFY91A0 STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

20 1A0GVEA0 M4 SPACER 24MM 2

21 1A0H9LAV BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE 1

22 AFFS17A0
WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

1
USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

23 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

24 1A0HAEA0 PMU CAP 2 1

25 1A0HASB0 BRACKET FOR SIDE COVER 2

26 1P04ALA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

27 1A0HB6AV FIRST ARM 1

28 1A0HB7AV ARM END CAP 1

29 ZA112LSU FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X12 SUS 1

30 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

57



7-3. PMU BOWL  ASSY.

28
29

28

29

35

34

20

17
19

14

10

12

13

11 23

25

24

15

31

18

33
5

16

6

4

3

3

1

7

8

9

2

21

30

32

26

22

27

58



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P04C4A0 BOWL ASSEMBLY 1

2 1A0J7KA0 WASHER 28X20.2X2.3 2

3 1P04C2A0 NOZZLE BASE ASSEMBLY 2

4 1A03WCA0 BOWL FLUSH NOZZLE 1

5 ZA761OPU CAP SCREW M6X8 SUS 1

6 1A03WGA0 CUPFILLER NOZZLE 1

7 DETR03B0 DRAIN HOSE GRAY (ID:19) 0.4m -

8 FJDA06A0 ABA BAND (ID:15-24) 2

9 1A0HHMA0 DRAIN CONNECTOR 1

10 ZA774LJU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M4X4 SUS 2

11 DAOR93B0 VACUUM SOCKET NUT 2

12 1A0HA3A0 VALVE BASE 2

13 1P04C3A0 PILOT VALVE CUP 2

14 F-10210 O-RING P-22 2

15 ZA88JN#U PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M5X15 SUS 4

16 1A03X2A0 SWITCH CUSHION 2

17 AEER02A0 O-RING 1.9X19.8X23.6 2

18 1A040TA0 DRAIN SUPPORT BAR 1

19 1A0HA4A0 SWITCH BASE 2

20 1A0HA2A0 SWITCH 2

21 FATA24B0 BOWL ROTATION SHAFT 1

22 ZA761OYU CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS 2

23 AEFS09A0 C-SHAPED SPACER 6X7L 1

24 DENR15A0 VINYL TUBE BLACK 20X21 0.12m

25 1A0HHKA0 BOWL FIXING PLATE 1

26 FACA39A0 ROTATION WASHER 1

27 1A0HHLA0 BRACKET FOR BOWL 1

28 ZB561RAY WASHER 12X22X2.3 CHROME 2

29 1A03WAA0 NOZZLE BASE NUT 2

30 1A03XBB0 BOWL BOTTOM COVER 1

31 1E01JSA0 NORSEAL V716 0.05m

32 ZA111LRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 4

33 1P04MFA0 BOWL POST ASSEMBLY 1

34 1A025DB0 DRAIN STRAINER 1

35 FALC62B0 DRAIN CAP 1

59



7-4. FRONT COVER

12

11

8

7

5

234

6

1

10
9

60



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P04CJA0 PMU FRONT COVER W/LABEL 1

2 AFFS26A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU

3 AFFS27A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL

4 1P04B2A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G

5 AFFS39A0 VACUUM HOSE 5/8 SPIROLOCK 0.06m USA P-N: T1746

6 1P06GNA0 MOMENTARY TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

7 1A0HAJA0 PMU CAP FRONT 1

8 AFFS25B0 SOLID COLLECTOR (SIDE) 1 VS18D0005 USA P-N: S1386

9 FJDA06A0 ABA BAND (ID:15-24) 1

10 AADR14A0 VACUUM HOSE JOINT 1

11 FEOA24A0 HOLE PLUG DP-500W 3

12 ZA114NPU TRUSS M5X8 SUS 2

61



7-5. PMU ASSISTANT

11

13
10

10

12

15

14

9

2

8

1

4

3

7

7

5

6

62



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAET81A0 SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER 2

2 FASA85D0 ASSISTANT HOLDER 1

3 1P04C0A0 ASSISTANT FIRST ARM ASSEMBLY 1

4 1P04C1A0 ASSISTANT SECOND ARM ASSEMBLY 1

5 1A0HHBA0 HOSE HOOK 1

6 FACA48A0 ASSISTANT ARM PIN 1

7 FJCA12A0 NYLON WASHER 8X16X1 2

8 ZA761PWU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS 1

9 FJCA10B0 BUSH K5F1220-20 1

10 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 2

11 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

12 1A0JK4AV ASSISTANT 2ND SHAFT 1

13 1E02E1A0 ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE) 0.01m

14 ZB561RAY WASHER 12X22X2.3 CHROME 2

15 1E015JA0 U-NUT M12 (P1.25) CHROME 1

63



8-1. LIGHT POST ASSY.

1

2

4

3

7

8

5

6

64



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFU04B0 ROTATION WASHER 1

2 FACC50A0 CAP FOR W/O MONITOR TYPE 1

3 1A0HADA0 PMU CAP 1 1

4 1E03ECA0 HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 4

5 1P04BXA0 L SHAPED POLE ASSEMBLY 1

6 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

7 1P04BXA0 L SHAPED POLE W/SCREW 1

8 1P059BA0 LIGHT POST ASSEMBLY 1

65



8-2. MONITOR BRACKET

92 11631671710

1

13

14

15

4

12

58 13

66



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P05UEA0 MONITOR BRACKET ASSY 1

2 ZG081NXG ROLL PIN M5x22 BLACK 1

3 1E079TA0 HEX SPACER 1

4 1P05UCA0 ROTATION BRACKET ASSY 1

5 1E00E3A0 CLIP FOR BRACKET 2

6 ZA771NNU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW (FLAT) M5x6 SUS 1

7 ZB562OAY WASHER M6x13x1.0 CHROME 10

8 1A0X4UA0 COVER FOR MONITOR 1

9 1A0X4TA0 LEFT COVER FOR MONITOR ARM BRACKET 1

10 1A0X4SA0 RIGHT COVER FOR MONITOR ARM BRACKET 1

11 1A0PJ7B0 POLE BAND 2

12 1E00E3A0 CLIP FOR BRACKET 2

13 ZA887JPY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x8 CHROME 8

14 ZA761NPG SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x8 BLACK 1

15 ZA761NYY SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x25 CHROME 1

16 ZA812NAY NUT M5 CHROME 1

17 ZA812OAY NUT M6 CHROME 8

67



9-1. PMU CHAIR  BRACKET FOR QUOLIS (AU-HV3902)

9

8

6

7

3

4
1

10

14

11

12

13
13

2

5

6

68



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0HA9BV MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3902) 1

2 1A0HAAAV PMU BASE PLATE 2 1

3 ZA761OYU CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS 2

4 ZA771PRU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(FLAT) M8X10 SUS 4

5 ZSA01Q1U FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS 1

6 ZA761Q5Y HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X55 CHROME 4

7 ZA761QVU HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS 3

8 ZA761Q2G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK 4

9 1A0HC7AV HOSE COVER 1

10 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 4

11 AAFB95C0 HOSE COVER 1

12 ZA887NUU PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS 4

13 ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 4

14 1P04BVA0 PMU MOUNT ASSEMBLY FOR Q5000 1

69



9-2. PMU BRACKET FOR PRO ll (AU-HV3901)

9-3. PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR BEL-50 / PRO lll (AU-HV3901N)

4

2

11

4

10

12

9

7

6

3

1

654

3

2

7

8

70



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0HJ9CV MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3901) 1 -

2 1A0HAAAV PMU BASE PLATE 2 1

3 ZA771PRU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(FLAT) M8X10 SUS 4

4 ZA761OYU CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS 2

5 ZA761Q5Y HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X55 CHROME 4

6 ZA761Q1Y HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X35 CHROME 4

7 ZA761QVU HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS 3

8 1P04BUA0 PMU MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1

9 1A0HJ9CV MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3901N) 1 -

10 ZA80AQ+Y HEX SCREW M10X120 CHROME 4

11 1A0TA3A0 PMU BASE SPACER 1 FOR PRO III

12 1E07RUA0 HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X95 SUS 2 FOR PRO III

71



10. JUNCTION BOX FOR QUOLIS CHAIR

AU-HV3950Q

1

2

3

3

4

5

AU-HV3950

6

11

7

8

10

9

72



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P045BA0 J-BOX COVER W/LOGO 1

2 1A0GN8AV JUNCTION FRAME 1

3 AEFY91A0 STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

4 X-41350 UMBILICAL HOSE  Φ50MM 0.8m

5 1A0HC9A0 LOGO LABEL 1

6 1P0728A0 COVER WITH PIN CATCHES FOR JUNCTION BOX 1

7 1P073GA0 FRAME WITH PINS FOR JUNCTION BOX 1

8 X-41350 UMBILICAL HOSE (30M/LOT) 0.6m

9 1A0V58A0 BRACKET FOR HOSE 1

10 ZA887NRY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X10 CHROME 2

11 ZA114NRY TRUSS M5X10 CHROME 1

73



11-1. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)

12

24

13

28

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

30

22

29

27

27
3

5

1

25

6

26

26

24

23

9
8 10

7

4

2

74



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1E00CNB0 POWER CABLE (UL/CSA) 1

2 AFNA70A0 CORD BUSH (SR-11-2) 1

3 AEFR92A0 FUSE HOLDER MF-530 2

4 AFFT64A0 FUSE 6A 250V UL CSA 2

5 1A0HEPA0 FUSE LABEL 1

6 1A0H4TB0 AIR SWITCH (JP-L26B AK-144) 1 VG16C0031

7 1P06J7A0 AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 VU19A0030

8 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

9 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

10 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 1 USA P-N: P1875

11 ANFT83A0 EARTH WIRE (J-BOX) 1

12 AFNA12A0 OUTLET (WHITE) 3

13 1A0HENA0 CAUTION SEAL FOR POWER OUTLET 1

14 1A0HCVB0 TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER 1 -

15 1A0HCWB0 TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER 1 -

16 1A0HCXB0 TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH 1 -

17 1A0HCYA0 TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH 1

18 1A0HCZA0 TRUNK LINE FOR POWER SWITCH 1

19 1A0HD0B0 TRUNK LINE FOR OUTLET 1 -

20 1A0MGZA0 OUTLET LINE W/ E 2

21 1A0HD1A0 TRUNK LINE FOR POWER LINE (SECONDARY) 1

22 AEFR78A0 SNAP BUSHING OCB 875 1

23 AARA00A0 EARTH MARK 2

24 1P04YDA0 CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

25 ZA115JPU BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X8 SUS 7

26 ZA88JLNM PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4X6 BSNI 2

27 ZB552LAY EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4 2

28 ZB551QAY INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M10 1

29 1P04AQA0 MAIN AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1

30 1E04HWA0 CONNECTOR (WF-2/WAGO) 2

75



11-2. OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807)

9

13

19

8

13

13

28

17

18 121011

1517

14

20

21

22

23

27

1

6

5

7

2

24

25

26

3

16

4

29

76



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1E00CNB0 POWER CABLE (UL/CSA) 1

2 AFNA70A0 CORD BUSH (SR-11-2) 1

3 AEFR92A0 FUSE HOLDER MF-530 2

4 AFFT64A0 FUSE 6A 250V UL CSA 2

5 1A0HEPA0 FUSE SEAL 1

6 1A0H4TB0 AIR SWITCH (JP-L26B AK-144) 1 VG16C0031

7 1P06J7A0 AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 VU19A0030

8 ZA115JPU BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X8 SUS 3

9 ZA88JLNM PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4X6 BSNI 2

10 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

11 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

12 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 1 USA P-N: P1875

13 ZB552LAY EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4 2

14 ANFT83A0 EARTH WIRE (J-BOX) 1

15 ZB551QAY INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M10 1

16 1P04AQA0 MAIN AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1

17 1A06HKA0 TRANSFORMER NK-020A 2

18 AFNA12A0 OUTLET (WHITE) 1

19 1A0HENA0 CAUTION SEAL FOR POWER OUTLET 1

20 1A0HCVB0 TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER 1 -

21 1A0HCWB0 TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER 1 -

22 1A0HCXB0 TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH 1 -

23 1A0HCYA0 TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH 1

24 1A0HCZA0 TRUNK LINE FOR POWER SWITCH 1

25 1A0HD0B0 TRUNK LINE FOR OUTLET 1 -

26 1A0HD1A0 TRUNK LINE FOR POWER LINE (SECONDARY) 1

27 XX-38724035SNAP BUSHING (OCB 1000) 1

28 AARA00A0 EARTH MARK 1

29 1P04ARA0 CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

77



12-1. SIDE DELIVERY

2

9

9

7

7

3

6

6

7

7

4
5 8

11

11
1

10

10

78



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

LEAD
TIME

NOTE

1 F23 - ZA774NPU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M5X8 SUS 4 A

2 F22 - 1P06HQA0 BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY 1 C

3 F22 - 1P059FA0 MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 C

4 F22 - 1A0NA3BV MOUNTING PLATE 1 C

5 F22 - 1A0NA2A0 REINFORCE PLATE 1 C

6 F23 - ZA761Q6U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP M8X12 SUS 4 A

7 F23 - ZB562QAU WASHER M10X22X1.6 SUS 8 A

8 F23 - ZA812QAU NUT M10 SUS 4 A

9 F23 - ZA80AQYU HEX HEAD BOLT M10X25 SUS 4 A

10 F23 - DENR03BA BOLT CAP 4 B

11 F23 - ZA114NPU TRUSS M5X8 SUS 4 A

ID

79



12-2. DOCTOR TABLE

2

1

3

34

33

17

29

35

36

22
21

15

11

14

24 25

13

23

38

37 18

15

12

31

2632

31

30

20

19

10

28

27

41

16

4

6

5

7

8

9

39

40

80



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0GNHA0 DOCTOR MEMBRANE SWITCH 1

2 1P0458A0 TABLE TOP WITH MEMBRANE SWITCH 1

3 FJBA04A0 RUBBER CUSHION 2 VS18J0064

4 1A0N9YA0 RUBBER COVER 1

5 ZA114NWU TRUSS M5X20 SUS 1

6 1P04AUA0 MICRO PILOT VALVE 1

7 1P045AA0 AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1

8 ZA111LWU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS 2

9 1A0GNBAV TABLE HANDLE 1

10 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 1

11 ZA887NXY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 1

12 1A0NACAV TABLE CHASSIS 1

13 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

14 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2

15 1P04AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1

16 ZA88JNSU PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10 SUS 4

17 AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W 3 USA P-N: D432T

18 1P06HRA0 TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH) 1

19 1P06HSA0 TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FLUSHOUT) 2

20 1E0671A0 PULL BACK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: D7350

21 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 1

22 ZA114NRU TRUSS M5X10 SUS 1

23 1P053VA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

24 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875

25 1P04AVA0 MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1

26 1E04R2A0 OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1

27 1P057FA0 GAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

28 ZA111JNU PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1

29 1P04AYA0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 6

30 FJLA14A0 NEEDLE VALVE KNOB 6

31 FJLA16A0 CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2

32 FJLA15A0 CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4

33 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 3 USA P-N: P1061

34 AFFS14B0 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 3 USA P-N: P1062

35 ZB552LAU EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS 1

36 ZA88JLPU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 SUS 1

37 DEBR42A0 NYLON CLAMP 3344 1-1/4 2

38 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

39 1P057GA0 HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

40 ZA761NSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 5

81



12-3. BALANCE ARM

16

11

13 12

15

18

17

11

11

19

10

14

10

17

18

4

31

2

6

57

8
9

11

82



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 AAFB96C0 SUPPORT JOINT 1 VW20C0014

2 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

3 1A0NA0AV BALANCE ARM FRAME 1

4 1A0NAAAV SUPPORT JOINT FRONT 1

5 1A0NABBV TABLE BRACKET SIDE 1 VW18I0015

6 1A0N9XA0 BELLOWS COVER 2

7 FATA05A0 STOPPER FOR TABLE ROTATION 1

8 ZB551NAU WASHER 1

9 ZSA11NRC HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6X5 SUS 1

10 AAFT87A0 BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP 4

11 ZA114LRU TRUSS M4X10 SUS 9

12 CANF43B0 ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING 1

13 APNA19A0 NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 1

14 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055

15 AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052

16 1A0N9ZAV PIPING COVER 1

17 AAFF04C0 END CAP 2

18 ZA111LRU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 4

19 1P057HA0 BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY 1

83



12-4. MOUNTING BRACKET

3

2

18

15

1517

1

10

12

11

9

4

5
4

8

5

6

7

14

3

13

84



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA114LSU TRUSS M4X12 SUS 2

2 1A0KE7B0 CAP FOR FIRST ARM 2 VW19A0001

3 AAFT81B0 WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

4 1E06BNA0 THRUST WASHER AS1108 4

5 1E06BPA0 THRUST BEARING AXK1108 2

6 1A0HAEA0 PMU CAP 2 1

7 1A0NA5BV FIRST ARM 1

8 AESA04A0 U NUT FU08SS 1

9 ZA812PAY NUT M8 2

10 ZA761PWU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS 1

11 1A0E68B0 STOPPER RUBBER 1

12 1E06BMA0 SPACER M8X25 SUS 2

13 ZA761P1G HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X35 SUS 2

14 1A0NA6AV MOUNTING BRACKET COVER 1

15 1A0HB7AV ARM END CAP 2

85



12-5. WATER BOTTLE BRACKET

6

8

8

7

5

2

3

4

1

86



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1P057JA0 WATER BOTTLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1

2 1G06Z5A0 PRESSURE GAUGE W3055 1 USA P-N: C1840T

3 AFFS16A0 MINI AIR REGULATOR 1 USA P-N: C1835

4 FEOA24A0 HOLE PLUG DP-500W 1

5 1G06Z3A0 BOTTLE HEAD 3055 1
USA P-N:
RC18041BEL

6 AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

7 1G06Z4A0
CHECK VALVE (INLINE) W/ 1/8" BARBS AND
WASHERS

1 USA P-N: V1848

8 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875

87



13-1. REAR DELIVERY

12

10

10

11

11

1

4

9
3

2

5

8

6

7

88



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 8

2 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

3 1A0J2U0B0 MOUNTING PLATE 1 VW17C0037

4 AFFS98A0 FLAT HINGE TH-TM-86 SUS 2

5 1A0J2VA0 ARM SHAFT 1

6 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

7 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

8 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

9 ZA112N#Y COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M5X15 CHROME 4

10 1A0J6SA0 ARM CAP 2

11 1A0J30A0 LOCK RING 2

12 ZSA11RYU SET SCREW M12X25 SUS 1

89



for AU-HV3561for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3563 for AU-HV3563 for AU-HV3563

for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3561 

13-2. DOCTOR TABLE

13

3736

17
18

12
14

33

27

20

32

13
19

29

34
35

39

40

41

8

2

3

1

5

6

7

28
38

for AU-HV3561 
23

24

26

25

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561

16

22

21

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3563 

31
14

9
15

10 11

15 10 11

13

30

12

4

90



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0J2TBV TABLE CHASSIS 1

2 1P06GMA0 TOGGLE VALVE (MOMENTARY TYPE) 1

3 1P06GNA0 TOGGLE VALVE (ALTERNATE TYPE) 1

4 1P04AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1

5 AFFS27A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL

6 AFFS26A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU

7 FALC54A0 FLAT WASHER (WATER ADJUSTMENT) 1

8 1P04B2A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G

9 1P053RA0 SMALL NEEDLE VALVE 6

10 FALC50A0 WASHER 6

11 FALC49A0 NUT 6

12 FJLA15A0 CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4

13 1E059UA0 HOLE PLUG CP30HP3 7

14 FJLA16A0 CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2

15 1E03K7A0 WASHER M10X18X2 SUS 4

16 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

17 1P053HA0 MANIFOLD 4P (AU-HV3561) 1

18 1P04AWA0 MANIFOLD 8P W/ BOWL TYPE 1

19 1P053FA0 T-JOINT 1/4X3 1

20 1E0671A0 PULL BACK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: D7350

21 1E04R2A0 OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1

22 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2

23 G-00500 HANDLE (WHITE) 2

24 1A0KN5A0 STOP BAR 2

25 ZA761PSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X12 SUS 2

26 ZB511PAU SPRING WASHER M8 SUS 2

27 1P053VA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

28 ZA111JNU PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1

29 AGFM02A0 IN-LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY W/BARB FITTING 1/4 1

30 1P053XA0 NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR WATER 1

31 1P053YA0 NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR AIR 1

32 1P053ZA0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR WATER 3

33 1P0540A0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR AIR 1

34 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 1

35 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 2

36 1P053KA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1

37 1P053JA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1

38 ZA114NRU TRUSS M5X10 SUS 1

39 AFFS14B0 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1062

40 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1061

41 AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W 3 USA P-N: D432T

91



13-3. DOCTOR ARM

13-4. ASSISTANT ARM

2

12

6

4

9
7

8

5

5

3

3

1

10

13

10

10

11

7

18

21

15

14
22

20

23

24

19

17

16

92



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0J2YBV DOCTOR ARM 1

2 1A0J34A0 HOLDER BAR 1

3 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

4 ZA761N#U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M5 X15 SUS 2

5 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 2

6 AFFX36B0 HANDPIECE HOLDER 3 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4579

7 1P053GA0 FIRST ARM W/BUSH 1

8 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

9 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 1

10 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

11 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

12 AFFX37B0 SYRINGE HOLDER 1 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4578

13 ZSA11R2U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS 1

14 1A0J2ZBV ASSISTANT ARM 1 VW17F0104

15 1P053GA0 FIRST ARM W/BUSH 1

16 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

17 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

18 FASA85D0 ASSISTANT HOLDER 1

19 ZSA11R2U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS 1

20 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 2

21 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

22 1E02E1A0 ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE) 0.01m

23 FJCA14B0 MAGNET CATCH 2

24 ZA88JJNY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3X6 CHROME 4

93



13-5. VACUUM

2

6

4

1

5

3

7

94



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0JF3AV PLATE VC COVER 1

2 1A0J33BV VC PLATE 1 VW17C0037

3 ZA114LPU TRUSS M4X8 SUS 2

4 ZA831LAU NUT M4 SUS 2

5 1A0K96AV VC HOSE CLIP 1

6 1E05A0B0 VACUUM CANISTER (BOTTOM PORT GRAY) 1 VW18D0009 USA P-N: S1385

7 AFFS39A0 VACUUM HOSE 5/8 SPIROLOCK 3.5m USA P-N: T1746

95



13-6. MANIFOLD 4P

13-7. T-JOINT

2

3

1

3

1
2

1

3
4

2

1

8

7

6

5

2

4

96



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F24 - AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32(SEAL) - USA P-N: P1055

2 F24 - AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1053

3 F24 - AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1052

4 F24 - AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 - USA P-N: P1054

5 F22 - 1P053HA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3561) 1

6 F22 - 1P053JA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1

7 F22 - 1P053KA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1

8 F22 - 1P053FA0 T-JOINT 1/8X3 1

ID

97



14. HANDPIECE

ASSISTANT

DOCTOR

3

6

6
1

2

6

154

98



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F24 - DEQR05A0
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR TRADITIONAL DELIVERY
WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING AND REPAIR KIT

- USA P-N: D3439

2 F24 - 1E03YRA0
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR CONTINENTAL
DELIVERY WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING AND REPAIR KIT

- USA P-N: D3459

3 F24 - AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W - USA P-N: D432T

4 F24 - 1E095SA0 VACUUM HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: S-1132

5 F24 - 1E095TA0 SALIVA EJECTOR HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: S-1230

6 F23 - RDIA04A0 SYRINGE TIP (DCI TYPE) -

ID

99



1. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / 
    Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

＋－

－ ＋

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
uo

lis
】

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
EL

-5
0】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

ka
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

(W
IT

H
 E

)
(1

A0
M

G
Z*

*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

MotorScaler
2424

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

M M
D

et
ao

l o
f o

pt
io

na
l w

iri
ng

of
 th

e 
ta

bl
e,

 re
fe

r t
o

in
di

vi
du

al
 o

pt
io

na
l

w
iri

ng
 d

ia
gr

am
s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

W
hit

e
Or

an
ge

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Bla

ck
Re

d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
T 

C
or

d(
7w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

BM
09

B-
PA

SS
-T

FT
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
uo

lis
】

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 
ch

ai
r i

nt
o 

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

(n
ot

e:
Tr

un
k 

lin
e 

is
su

pp
lie

d 
fro

m
 u

ni
t)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Black

Red

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

100



2. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE
    BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

＋－

－ ＋

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
uo

lis
】

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
EL

-5
0】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

ka
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

(W
IT

H
 E

)
(1

A0
M

G
Z*

*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

MotorScaler
2424

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

M M
D

et
ao

l o
f o

pt
io

na
l w

iri
ng

of
 th

e 
ta

bl
e,

 re
fe

r t
o

in
di

vi
du

al
 o

pt
io

na
l

w
iri

ng
 d

ia
gr

am
s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

W
hit

e
Or

an
ge

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Bla

ck
Re

d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

D
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
T 

C
or

d(
7w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
uo

lis
】

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
r. 

ta
bl

e 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t
to

 h
am

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r
(n

ot
e:

Tr
un

k 
lin

e 
is

su
pp

lie
d 

fro
m

 u
ni

t)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Black

Red

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

101



3. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

102



4. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE
     Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

103



5. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N
Fu

se
M

6A
L,

25
0V

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

Bo
x 

Se
ct

io
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

104



6. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N
Fu

se
M

6A
L,

25
0V

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

B
ox

 S
ec

tio
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

105



7. AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red
m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

m
9P 987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
EL

-5
0】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
EL

-5
00

0】
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 tr
un

k 
lin

e
fro

m
 th

e 
ch

ai
r o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

*B
EL

-5
00

0
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 [C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)(F
AT

B3
3*

*)
] a

nd
 [T

ru
nk

 L
in

e 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h(

1A
0H

F1
**

)] 
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e 

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
 th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r

U
nd

er
 th

e 
Fl

oo
r -

 C
ab

in
et

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

106



8. AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V
1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

m
9P

XA
9P

987654321

987654321

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
753628149

m
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

ha
rn

es
s 

E-
A0

14
3(

BE
L-

99
O

P)
(D

N
SR

15
**

)

XA
9P

m
9P

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

D
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

AR P1 P2 L.
P

C
O

M
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(D

AS
R

53
**

)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

S2 JA
E

IL
-9

P-
S3

FP
2

To
uc

h 
Pa

d

To
uc

h 
Pa

d 
(O

pt
io

n)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 A

 fo
r 

To
uc

h 
pa

d 
Sw

itc
h

(A
N

FT
69

**
)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 li

ne
 

fro
m

 C
ha

ir 
PC

B
C

N
1-

2

U
nd

er
 th

e 
Fl

oo
r -

 C
ab

in
et

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

ha
rn

es
s

fo
r B

EL
-5

00
0

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

*B
EL

-5
0

C
on

ne
ct

 [C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)(F
AT

B3
3*

*)
] t

o 
th

e 
to

uc
h 

pa
d 

an
d 

co
nn

ec
t t

o 
th

e 
ha

rn
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

 th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*B
EL

-5
00

0
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 [C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)(F
AT

B3
3*

*)
] a

nd
 [T

ru
nk

 L
in

e 
fo

r F
oo

t S
W

(1
A0

09
N

**
)] 

to
 th

e 
to

uc
h 

pa
d 

an
d 

co
nn

ec
t t

o 
th

e 
ha

m
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

 th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

107



9. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000

Pin
k

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Re

d

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le
Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

108



10. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR

Pin
k

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Re

d

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le
Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

Bo
x 

Se
ct

io
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

109



11. AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR

m
9P

CN
1

BM
09

B-
PA

SS
-T

FT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

987654321

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

24 24
Scaler

24 24
Motor HP F.O.

24 24 24 24
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

XA
9P

m
9P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 M
em

br
an

e (
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

HF
1*

*)

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le

Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Bl
ac

k
Re

d
Pi

nk
Or

an
ge

Pu
rp

le
Bl

ue

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Dr
 Ta

bl
e S

ec
tio

n
Po

we
r S

up
pl

y B
ox

 S
ec

tio
n

Up Do
wn

Fo
rw

ar
d

Ba
ck

wa
rd

P0 P1 P2 P3 CO
M

Me
m

br
an

e S
wi

tc
h

(1
A0

GN
H*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e f

or
 

Me
m

br
an

e S
wi

tc
h

(1
A0

GA
6*

*)

C
T 

C
or

d 
(9

 w
ire

s)

Tr
un

k L
in

e T
P 

fo
r M

em
br

an
e 

(B
EL

-5
00

0)
 (1

P0
3P

8*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

 
(1

A0
GA

7*
*)

C
T 

C
or

d 
(7

 w
ire

s)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

[C
ha

ir 
: B

EL
50

] 
Co

nn
ec

t t
o 

tru
nk

 lin
e

fro
m

 th
e c

ha
ir 

on
 si

te

[C
ha

ir 
: Q

uo
lis

] 
Co

nn
ec

t t
he

 tr
un

k 
lin

e 
(a

s
le

ft 
fig

ur
e)

 to
 th

e 
ha

rn
es

s 
fro

m
 D

r. t
ab

le
 a

nd
 c

on
ne

ct
 

to
 h

ar
ne

ss
 fr

om
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

 
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r
(N

ot
e 

: T
ru

nk
 lin

e 
is 

su
pp

lie
d 

fro
m

 u
ni

t) 
 

[C
ha

ir 
: Q

uo
lis

] 
* W

ith
 to

uc
h 

pa
d 

sp
ec

.
Co

nn
ec

t t
ru

nk
 lin

e 
(a

s 
le

ft
fig

ur
e)

 to
 th

e 
to

uc
h 

pa
d 

an
d 

co
nn

ec
t t

o 
th

e 
ha

rn
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r. 

 

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

De
tai

l o
f o

pti
on

al 
wi

rin
g 

of 
the

 ta
ble

, r
efe

r t
o 

ind
ivi

du
al 

op
tio

na
l 

wi
rin

g d
iag

ra
ms

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

＋－

＋－

110



DATE CONTENT
3-Jun-21 1E05G3HE Publish

1-Feb-23 1E05G3JE
Add AU-HV3401W, 3950Q, Handpiece, Monitor bracket, Wiring
diagram, and regularly update

REVISION RECORD



BOOK No.1E05G3JE-1

Importer in U.S.A.
BELMONT EQUIPMENT, 
Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.

TEL.: (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192  

FAX.: (732) 356-1035

Lot I-2, Long Duc Industrial Park, Long Duc Ward,

Long Thanh District, Dong Nai Province, Vietnam

TEL.: +84-2513-201-100 / FAX.: +84-2513-201-096

BELMONT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 
(Manufacturer) 

Importer in Canada
TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.
2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada

TEL : (905) 816-8965

www.belmont.ca


	006001-1-1. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	007001_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	008002-1-2. HOLDER（EVOGUE）
	009002_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	9

	010003-1-3. AUTO SELECT VALVE（EVOGUE）
	011003_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	11

	012004-1-4. AIR MANIFOLD 8P（EVOGUE）
	013004_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	13

	014005-2-1. COVER PARTS（EVOGUE）
	015005_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	15

	016006-2-2. ROD ARM PARTS（EVOGUE）
	017006_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	17

	018007-2-4. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	019007_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	19

	020008-2-5. ROD STRUCTURE PARTS（EVOGUE）
	021008_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	21

	022009-2-6. CONTROL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	023009_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	23

	024010-2-7. ROD MECHA PARTS（EVOGUE）
	025010_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	25

	026011-2-8. ROD ADDITIONAL HP（EVOGUE）
	027011_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	27

	028012-2-9. SUB TRAY PARTS（EVOGUE）
	029012_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	29

	030013-2-10. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	031013_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	31

	032014-3-1. BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE（EVOGUE）
	033014_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	33

	034015-3-2. BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM（EVOGUE）
	035015_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	35

	036016-4-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3370SQ)（EVOGUE）
	037016_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	37

	038017-4-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3375SQ)（EVOGUE）
	039017_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	39

	040018-4-3. LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ)（EVOGUE）
	041018_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	41

	042019-4-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS)（EVOGUE）
	043019_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	43

	044020-5-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3270SX)（EVOGUE）
	045020_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	45

	046021-5-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3275SX)（EVOGUE）
	047021_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	47

	048022-5-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX)（EVOGUE）
	049022_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	49

	050023-5-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX)（EVOGUE）
	051023_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	51

	052024-6-1. VAC PACS (AU-HV3410_3400_3401W)（EVOGUE）
	053024_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	53

	054025-7-1. PMU ASSY 1（EVOGUE）
	055025_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	55

	056026-7-2. PMU ASSY 2（EVOGUE）
	057026_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	57

	058027-7-3. PMU BOWL ASSY（EVOGUE）
	059027_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	59

	060028-7-4. FRONT COVER（EVOGUE）
	061028_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	61

	062029-7-5. PMU ASSISTANT（EVOGUE）
	063029_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	63

	064030-8-1. LIGHT POST ASSY（EVOGUE）
	065030_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	65

	066031-8-2. MONITOR BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	067031_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	67

	068032-9-1. PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR QUOLIS (AU-HV3902)（EVOGUE）
	069032_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	69

	070033-9-2. PMU BRACKET FOR PROⅡ (AU-HV3901)（EVOGUE）
	071033_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	71

	072034-10-1. JUNCTION BOX FOR QUOLIS CHAIR (AU-HV3950)（EVOGUE）
	073034_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	73

	074035-11-1. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)（EVOGUE）
	075035_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	75

	076036-11-2. OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807)（EVOGUE）
	077036_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	77

	078037-12-1. SIDE DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	079037_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	79

	080038-12-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	081038_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	81

	082039-12-3. BALANCE ARM（EVOGUE）
	083039_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	83

	084040-12-4. MOUNTING BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	085040_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	85

	086041-12-5. WATER BOTTLE BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	087041_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	87

	088042-13-1. REAR DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	089042_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	89

	090043-13-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	091043_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	91

	092044-13-3. DOCTOR ARM（VOGUE）
	093044_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	93

	094045-13-5. VACUUM（EVOGUE）
	095045_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	95

	096046-13-6. MANIFOLD 4P（EVOGUE）
	097046_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	97

	098047-14. HANDPIECE（EVOGUE）
	099047_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE
	99

	100048-1. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	101049-2. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	102050-3. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	103051-4. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	104052-5. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	105053-6. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	106054-7. AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	107055-8. AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	108056-9. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000（EVOGUE）
	109057-10. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE） - コピー
	110058-11. AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR（EVOGUE）
	空白ページ
	PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3JE-P17, 25.pdf
	17
	25




